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OUR BRANCHES

KOSHI PRADESH

1. Biratnagar

Biratnagar-7, Morang

Phone: 021-517776

Email: biratnagar@jbbl.com.np

2. Birtamod

Birtamod Municipality - 3, Jhapa
Phone: 023-543221

Email: birtamod@jbbl.com.np

3. Damak

Damak-07, Jhapa

Phone: 023-575088/89
Email: damak@jbbl.com.np

4. Dharan

Dharan Sub-Metropolitancity-12,
Sunsari

Phone: 025-530185 , 025-530195
Email: dharan@jbbl.com.np

5. Dhulabari

Mechinagar Municipality-10, Jhapa
Phone: 023-590742, 023-590735
Email: dhulabari@jbbl.com.np

6. Gaighat

Triyuga Muncipality-11, Udayapur
Phone: 035-422889/90,
9802314175

Email: gaighat@jbbl.com.np

7. llam

Ilam Municipality-7
Phone: 9852685135
Email: ilam@jbbl.com.np

8. ltahari

Itahari Sub Metro 06,
Aaitabare Tole, Sunsari
Phone: 025-580422

Email: itahari@jbbl.com.np

9. Jhumka

Ramdhuni Municipality-05,
Jhumka, Sunsari

Phone: 025-562126, 562323
Email: jhumka@jbbl.com.np

10. Kanchanbari

Biratnagar Municipality -03,
Kanchanbari, Morang

Phone: 9802736251

Email: kanchanbari@jbbl.com.np

1. Katari

Katari Municipality, Udayapur
Phone: 035-450501/9802267804
Email: katari@jbbl.com.np

12. Khorsane

Sundarharaicha Municipality -12,
Khorsane, Morang

Phone: 021-545388

Email: khorsane@jbbl.com.np

13. Khotang

Diktel Rupakot Majhuwagadi
Municipality - 01, Khotang
Phone: 036-420611/13

Email: khotang@jbbl.com.np

14. Pathari

Pathari Sanischare
Municipality -01, Morang
Phone: 021-555482

Email: pathari@jbbl.com.np

MADHESH PROVINCE

1. Bardibas

Bardibas-1, Mahottari
Phone: 044-550566/67/68
Email: bardibas@jbbl.com.np
2. Birgunj

Birgunj, Parsa

Phone: 051-524836/37
Email: birgunj@jbbl.com.np

3. Chapur

Chapur-01, Rautahat
Phone: 055-540758/59/60
Email: chapur@jbbl.com.np

4. Golbazar

Golbazar Municipality-06, Siraha
Phone: 033-540525/26

Email: golbazar@jbbl.com.np

5. Hariwon

Hariwon Muncipality-11, Sarlahi
Phone: 046-530083

Email: hariwon@jbbl.com.np

6. Janakpur

Janakpur Sub. Metro- 8, Dhanusha
Phone: 041-590625

Email: janakpur@jbbl.com.np
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7. Lahan

Lahan Municipality, Siraha
Phone: 033-590035

Email: lahan@jbbl.com.np

8. Nijgadh

Nijgadh Muncipality-09, Sahidchowk,
Bara

Phone: 053-540370/75

Email: nijgadh@jbbl.com.np

9. Parwanipur

Parwanipur Gaupalika-03, Bara
Phone: 051-410031, 051-410034
Email: parwanipur@jbbl.com.np

10. Ramgopalpur
Ramgopalpur Municipality 05,
Mahottari Phone: 044-410073
Email: ramgopalpur@jbbl.com.np
11. Rupani

Rupani Gaupalika-01, Saptari
Phone: 031-450012

Email: rupani@jbbl.com.np
12. Simara

Jeetpur, Simara -01, Bara
Phone: 053-521856/57

Email: simara@jbbl.com.np

BAGMATI PROVINCE

1. Ason

Ason-25, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-5316198/54
Email: ason@jbbl.com.np

2. Balaju

Balaju-16, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-4388856/234
Email: balaju@jbbl.com.np

3. Balambu

Chandragiri Muncipality-12, Balambu
Kathmandu
Phone:01-4312433/01-4312622

Email: balambu@jbbl.com.np

4. Banepa

Banepa Muncipality-07, Kavre
Phone: 011-660130/31

Email: banepa@jbbl.com.np

5. Battar

Battar-3, Nuwakot

Phone: 010-561777/78
Email: battar@jbbl.com.np

6. Banking Office

Kamalpokhari Kathmandu

Phone: 01-5970304, 01-5970305
Email: bankingoffice@jbbl.com.np

7. Bharatpur

Bharatpur-10, Chitawan
Phone: +977 056-590716/17
Email: bharatpur@jbbl.com.np

8. Bode

Madhyapur Thimi Muncipality-8,
Bhaktapur

Phone: 066-38661/ 6639417
Email: bode@jbbl.com.np

9. Chapagaun

Godawari Municipality - 10, Chapagaun
Lalitpur

Phone: 01-5265657

Email: chapagaun@jbbl.com.np

10. Chhahare

Likhu Gaupalika-05, Chhahare,
Nuwakot

Phone: 9802314193

Email: chhahare@jbbl.com.np

1. Chyamhasingh
Chyamhasingh-08, Bhaktapur
Phone: 01-6619910

Email: chyamhasingh@jbbl.com.np

12. Dallu

Kathmandu Metropolitancity -15, Dallu
Phone: 01-4281244

Email: dallu@jbbl.com.np

13. Deurali
MeghangGaupalika-03, Deurali,
Nuwakot

Phone: 9751061781, 9802314197
Email: deurali@jbbl.com.np

14. Galchhi

Galchhi Gaupalika - 7, Dhading
Phone: 010-403204

Email: galchhi@jbbl.com.np
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15. Gokarna

Gokarneshwor Municipality-04,
Gokarna, Kathmandu

Phone: 01-4801392/4801291
Email: gokarna@jbbl.com.np

16. Gongabu

Gongabu-26, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-4963394/4957594
Email: gongabu@jbbl.com.np

17. Hetauda

Hetauda Sub-metro,

10- Makawanpur

Phone: 057-522302/03
Email: hetauda@jbbl.com.np

18. Jhamsikhel

Jhamsikhel- 03, Lalitpur
Phone: 01-5451891, 5451895
Email: jhamsikhel@jbbl.com.np

19. Jorpati

Jorpati, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-4912710

Email: jorpati@jbbl.com.np

20. Kalimati

Kalimati-14, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-4672658

Email: kalimati@jbbl.com.np

21. Kirtipur

Kirtipur Muncipality-09, Nayabazar,
Kathmandu

Phone: 01-4334329/4332397

Email: kirtipur@jbbl.com.np

22. Koteshwor

Koteshwor-32, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-4601979

Email: koteshwor@jbbl.com.np

23. Maharajgunj

Maharajgunj -03, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-4017507

Email: maharajgunj@jbbl.com.np

24. Nakhhu

Lalitpur Metropolitancity-25, Nakhhu
Phone: 9841810095

Email: nakhu@jbbl.com.np

25. Narayangadh

Bharatpur- 03, Chitwan

Phone: 056-594843, 594953
Email: narayangadh@jbbl.com.np

26. Nepaltar

Tarakeshwor Municipality -11 Nepaltar,
Kathmandu

Phone: 01-4987192/01-4982758

Email: nepaltar@jbbl.com.np

27. New Baneshwor

New Baneshwor-10, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-4462551/52

Email: newbaneshwor@jbbl.com.np

28. New Road

New Road-22, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-5344578, 01-5363697,
01-5360799

Email: newroad@jbbl.com.np

29. Parsa

Khairahani Municipality- 08, Parsa
Chitawan

Phone: 056-583374/47/45

Email: parsa@jbbl.com.np

30. Pepsi-Cola
Pepsi-Cola-35, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-4991836

Email: pepsicola@jbbl.com.np

31. Phaparbari

Bagmati Gaupalika -06, Phaparbari
Makawanpur

Phone: 057-420015, 9861418312
Email: phaparbari@jbbl.com.np

32. Phutung

Tarkeshwor-07,

Phutung- Kathmandu

Phone: 014168605, 9802314205
Email: phutung@jbbl.com.np

33. Prayagpokhari

Patan-06, Lalitpur

Phone: 015-451437&451438
Email:prayagpokhari@jbbl.com.np

34. Ranipauwa

Kakani Gaupalika-04, Ranipauwa
Nuwakot

Phone: 10-411025

Email: ranipauwa@jbbl.com.np
35. Ratmate

Belkotgadi Municipality-07,
Mahadevphat, Nuwakot

Phone: 9802314194

Email: ratmate@jbbl.com.np
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36. Ratopul

Ratopul-07, Kathmandu

Phone: 01-4485548/01-4474887
Email: ratopul@jbbl.com.np

37. Samari

Myagang Gaupalika-05,
Samari, Nuwaket

Phone: 9843482295, 9802314198
Email: samari@jbbl.com.np

38. Samundratar

Dupcheshwor -07, Samundratar
Nuwakot

Phone: 9849166672, 9802314196
Email: samundratar@jbbl.com.np

39. Sankhu

Shankharapur Muncipality-6,
Kathmandu

Phone: 01-4451238

Email: sankhu@jbbl.com.np

40. Saraswotinagar
Saraswotinagar-07, Chabahil,
Kathmandu

Phone: 01-4822330/31

Email: saraswotinagar@jbbl.com.np

41. Satdobato

Satdobato- 15, Lalitpur
Phone: 01-5531058

Email: satdobato@jbbl.com.np

42. Sinamangal

Airport Premise -09, Sinamangal
Kathmandu

Phone: 01-5901797/01-5902060
Email: sinamangal@jbbl.com.np

43. Sindhuli

Kamalamai Muncipality-6,
Sindhulibazar

Phone: 047-521093, 9802314108
Email: sindhuli@jbbl.com.np

44, Sitapaila

Nagargunj Municipality -04
Phone: 01-4168605

Email: sitapaila@jbbl.com.np

45. Sundhara

Sundhara-22, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-5333034/35

Email: sundhara@jbbl.com.np

46. Tandi

Ratnanagar Municipality, Chitwan
Phone: 056-490567/490571
Email: tandi@jbbl.com.np

47. Thamel

Thamel -29, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-4701529

Email: thamel@jbbl.com.np

48. Tikathali

Mahalaxmi Municipality -05, Tikathali
Lalitpur

Phone: 01-5007269

Email: tikathali@jbbl.com.np

49. Tokha

Tokha Municipality-03, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-5110490

Email: tokha@jbbl.com.np

50. Trishuli

Bidur-11, Trishuli Nuwakot

Phone: 010-561780

Email: trishuli@jbbl.com.np

GANDAKI PROVINCE

1. Abukhaireni

Abukhaireni Gaupalika-3, Tanahu
Phone: 065-540531/ 540521
Email: abukhaireni@jbbl.com.np

2. Baglung

Dhaulagiri chowk -02, Baglung
Phone: 068-524224/25, 9802314204
Email: baglung@jbbl.com.np

3. Beni

Beni Municipality -08, Myagdi
Phone: 069-522029, 06-522031,
9802314203

Email: beni@jbbl.com.np

4. Besisahar

Besishahar Municipality-08, Besishahar
Bazzar,Lamjung

Phone: 066-590681/82

Email: besishahar@jbbl.com.np

5. Devghat

Devghat Gaupalika- 05, Tanahun

Phone: 056-500080

Email: devghat@jbbl.com.np

6. Ghandruk

Annapurna Gaupalika-10, Kaski
Phone: 9841758303, 9802314178
Email: ghandruk@jbbl.com.np
1. Kawasoti

Kawasoti Muncipality-08,
Nawalpur

Phone: 078-540493/094

Email: kawasoti@jbbl.com.np

8. Lakeside

Lakeside Metropolitancity-06,
Pokhara

Phone: 061-458114/15

Email: lakeside@jbbl.com.np

9. Pokhara

Pokhara -09, New-Road Kaski
Phone: 061-587960/61

Email: pokhara@jbbl.com.np

10. Talchowk

Lekhnath Metropolitancity-27,
Pokhara, Kaski

Phone: 061-564915 , 061-564916
Email: talchowk@jbbl.com.np

1. Tharpu

Myagde Gaupalika-04, Tharpu,
Tanahun

Phone: 065-400114/115

Email: tharpu@jbbl.com.np

12. Waling

Waling Muncipality-08, Syangja
Phone: 063-441214

Email: waling@jbbl.com.np

LUMBINI PROVINCE

1. Amuwa

Siyari Gaupalika-7, Amuwa
Phone: 071-501097/98
Email: amuwa@jbbl.com.np

2. Bagdula

Bagdula, Pyuthan

Phone: 086-410120/410037
Email: bagdula@jbbl.com.np

3. Bardaghat

Bardaghat Municipality- 4,
Nawalparasi

Phone: 078-580662/63

Email: bardaghat@jbbl.com.np

4. Bhairahawa

Siddharthanagar Muncipality-8,
Bhairahawa, Rupandehi

Phone: 071-575046 , 071-575047
Email: bhairahawa@jbbl.com.np

5. Bhingri

Sworgadwari Municipality-4,
Bhingri, Pyuthan

Phone: 08-6400049

Email: bhingri@jbbl.com.np

6. Butwal

Amar Path-5, Butwal, Rupandehi
Phone: 071-553834 /35/36
Email: butwal@jbbl.com.np

1. Darvan

Sarumarani gaupalika -02,
Darvan Pyuthan

Phone: 9857839872, 9802314128
Email: darvan@jbbl.com.np

8. Gadhawa

Gadhawa Gaupalika -06, Dang
Phone: 082- 410076/77

Email: gadhawa@jbbl.com.np

9. Ghorahi

Ghorahi Sub-metropolitan-15,
Dang

Phone: 082563613/563619
Email: ghorahi@jbbl.com.np

10. Gulariya

Radha Krishna Chowk, Gulariya
Municipality-07, Bardiya
Phone: 084-421236/35

Email: gulariya@jbbl.com.np

1. Jeetpur

Banganga Muncipality-4,
Kapilvastu

Phone: 076-550432

Email: jeetpur@jbbl.com.np

12. Kohalpur

Surkhet Road, Kohalpur
Municipality-11 Banke

Phone: 081-541436

Email: kohalpur@jbbl.com.np
13. Kwadi

Pyuthan Municipality -03,
Pyuthan

Phone: 086-460681

Email: kwadi@jbbl.com.np

14. Machhi

Jhimruk Gaupalika-05, Machhi, Pyuthan
Phone: 099-4860124/25

Email: machhi@jbbl.com.np

15. Manigram

Tillotama Muncipality-5, Rupandehi
Phone: 071-590018/19

Email: manigram@jbbl.com.np

16. Maurighat

Rapti Gaupalika-04, Maurighat, Dang
Phone: 082-412056

Email: maurighat@jbbl.com.np

17. Murgiya

Sainamaina Municipality, Murgiya
Phone: 071-440005

Email: murgiya@jbbl.com.np

18. Nepalgunj (New Road)
Nepalgunj Sub-Metropolitan 02,
Newroad, Banke

Phone: 081-415191

Email: nepalgunj@jbbl.com.np

19. Nepalgunj (Pushpalal Chowk)
Nepalgunj -02, Pushpalalchowk , Banke
Phone: 081-530505/532505

Email: nepalgunj_b@jbbl.com.np

20. Padsari

Omsatiya Gaupalika-01, Lakhanchowk,
Rupandehi

Phone: 071-429503

Email: padsari@jbbl.com.np

21. Parasi

Ramgram-03, Parasi
Phone: 9802267809

Email: parasi@jbbl.com.np

22. Rajapur

Rajapur Municipality 04, Bardiya
Phone: 084-460288
Email:rajapur@jbbl.com.np

23. Shamshergunj

Raptisonari -08, Shamshergunj Banke
Phone: 081-400073

Email: shamshergunj@jbbl.com.np

24. Tamghas

Gulmi, Tamghas

Phone: 079520521, 079520587
Email: tamghas@jbbl.com.np

25. Tansen

Tansen Muncipality-04, Palpa
Phone: 075-521837

Email: tansen@jbbl.com.np
26. Tulsipur

Tulsipur -05, Dang

Phone: 082-521772

Email: tulsipur@jbbl.com.np

KARNALI PROVINCE

1. Jajarkot

Bheri Gaupalika-03 Khalanga, Jajarkot
Phone: 089-430281

Email: jajarkot@jbbl.com.np

2. Kapurkot

Kapurkot Gaupalika-03, Salyan
Phone: 088-410072 , 088-410073
Email: kapurkot@jbbl.com.np

3. Surkhet

Birendranagar, Surkhet
Phone: 083-521794/524358
Email: surkhet@jbbl.com.np

SUDURPASHCHIM PROVINCE

1. Attariya

Malakheti, Attariya

Phone: 091-590277/78
Email: attariya@jbbl.com.np

2. Dhangadhi

Dhangadhi Sub-Metropolitan-04, Kailali
Phone: 091-417139/40

Email: dhangadhi@jbbl.com.np

3. Hasuliya

Kailari Gaupalika-1, Hasuliya, Kailali
Phone: 091-545008

Email: hasuliya@jbbl.com.np

4. Mahendranagar

Bheemdatt Muncipality-4, Kanchanpur
Phone: 099-520521, 099-520944

Email: mahendranagar@jbbl.com.np
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